
Days 
per 
week

1 

Centre 
Capital 
cost

Specialist
employment
support cost

Non-face-
to-face 
cost

2 

3 

Life 
Drawing 

5 

4 

$322.08

$644.16

$1,288.32

$966.24

$1,610.40

$58.56

$2,880.24

$5,760.48

$8,640.72

$11,520.96

$14,401.20

$1,571.28

$6,285.12

$7,856.40

$3,142.56

$4,713.84

$960.08

$1,920.16

$2,880.24

$3,840.32

$3,601.40

Programs of Support 
NDIS Pricing Arrangements

and Price Limits 
Effective 1 April 2024 

Annual Programs 
of Support cost
(48 weeks annual)

$523.68

$6,060.98

$12,121.96

$24,243.96

$18,182.96

$30,304.90

$582.24

$12,121.96

$24,243.92

$48,487.84

$36,365.88

$60,609.80

$1,164.48

Studio Attendance 04_801_0133_5_1

04_801_0133_5_1

04_599_0136_6_1 

$21.82

$21.82

$2.44

Item Number Support Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Centre Capital cost

04_801_0133_5_1 $65.47Specialised Employment Support

6 hours

2 hours

6 hours

1 hour

Weekday Professional Program

Studio 
face-to-
face hours

132

264

396

528

660

24

Non face-
to-face 
hours

44

88

132

176

220

Annual Programs 
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

24

48

72

96

120

Specialist
employment
support hours

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

15

30

45

60

75

$327.30

$654.60

$981.90

$1,309.20

$1,636.50

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

Centre 
Capital 
hours

132

264

528

396

660

24

04_049_0136_1_1 $654.70Establishment Fee Participation (total)

Studio
face-to-
face cost



Group Activities 04_104_0136_6_1

04_104_0136_6_1

04_599_0136_6_1 

$18.42

$18.42

$2.44 

Item Number Support Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Centre Capital cost

Saturday Recreational Program

2 hours

1/2 hour

2 hours

Hours Per Day

5 hours

1 hour

5 hours

Days 
per 
week

2 hour
Saturday

Centre 
Capital 
cost

Non-face-
to-face 
cost

5 hour
Saturday

$107.36

$268.40

$810.48

$2,062.20

$202.62

$405.24

Annual Programs 
of Support cost
(48 weeks annual)

$1,14 94.14

$2920.13

$2,288.28

$5,840.26

Studio 
face-to-
face hours

44

110

Non face-
to-face 
hours

11

22

Annual Programs 
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

4

10

$73.68

$184.20

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

Centre 
Capital 
hours

44

110

Studio 
face-to-
face cost

04_049_0136_1_1 $654.70Establishment Fee  for Participation (total)

Programs of Support 
NDIS Pricing Arrangements

and Price Limits 
Effective 1 April 2024 



Group Activities 1:1 04_102_0136_6_1

04_102_0136_6_1

04_102_0136_6_1

$65.47

$21.82

$21.82

Item Number Support Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Online Arts Program

4 hours per Program of Support

2.5 hours per session

1/2 hour per session

Group Activities

Sessions 
per 
week

1

1:1 Folio 
reviews
cost

Non-face-
to-face 
cost

2

$261.88

$261.88

$1,200.10

$2,400.20

$240.02

$480.04

Annual Programs 
of Support cost
(48 weeks)

$1,832.92

$3,403.96

$3,665.84

$6,807.92

Online
face-to-
face hours

55

110

Non face-
to-face 
hours

11

22

Programs 
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

6

12

$130.92

$261.84

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

1:1 Folio
reviews
hours

4 

Online
face-to-
face cost

4 

3

3

$261.88

$261.88

$3,600.30

$4,800.40

$720.06

$960.08

$4,975.00

$6,546.04

$9,950.00

$13,092.08

165

220

33

44

18

24

$392.76

$523.68

4 

4 

5

6

$261.88

$261.88

$6,000.50

$7,200.60

$1,200.10

$1,440.12

$8,117.08

$9,688.12

$16,234.16

$19,376.24

275

330

55

66

30

36

$654.60

$785.52

4 

4 

Programs of Support 
NDIS Pricing Arrangements

and Price Limits 
Effective 1 April 2024 

04_049_0136_1_1 $654.70Establishment Fee  for Participation (total)



Arts Project Australia's Programs of Support
Programs of Support assist in maintaining employment as an artist, furthering artist's visual art skills and building 
community inclusion goals by being part of a creative and supportive community. 

Arts Project Australia operates for 48 weeks each year. Programs of Support are 24-week programs. 
Each Program of Support includes 22 face-to-face weeks and 2 non-face-to-face weeks. 

Core Support - Specialised Supported Employment
Supports in Employment is for artists enrolled in the Weekday Professional Program. Artists receive employment
support to further their art careers while working in the studio developing their art practice and work skills. This also 
includes gallery representation. The gallery promotes the work of artists through national and international exhibitions, 
folio viewings, artwork sales, art prizes, and awards.

Core Support - Non-face-to-face support
Non-face-to-face hours support essential daily planning, preparation and operation of the 
studio relating directly to each artist's individual art practice and Program of Support. 

Core Support - Centre Capital costs
The Centre Capital Cost helps us to run and maintain our studio and building.

Establishment Fee for Participation
Establishment fees are a one-off fee that recognises the otherwise non-claimable costs that providers face in
establishing arrangements with participants. 

Arts Project is a Registered NDIS Provider. Organisation ID: 4050002873.  
NDIS Supports are GST free. Annual NDIS Quotes are based on a 48-week attendance. 

For further information

Please contact the studio
03 9482 4484

info@artsproject.org.au
www.artsproject.org.au

Programs of Support 
NDIS Pricing Arrangements

and Price Limits 
Effective 1 April 2024 

https://www.instagram.com/artsprojectaust/
https://www.facebook.com/artsprojectaustralia

