

## **Weekday Professional Program**

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Studio Attendance	04_801_0133_5_1	6 hours	\$21.82
Non-face-to-face support	04_801_0133_5_1	2 hours	\$21.82
Centre Capital cost	04_599_0136_6_1	6 hours	\$2.44
Specialised Employment Support	04_801_0133_5_1	1 hour	\$65.47
Establishment Fee Participation	04_049_0136_1_1		\$654.70 (total

per	Studio face-to- face hours	Studio face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost		Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	Centre Capital hours	Capital	Specialist employment support hours	Specialist employment support cost		Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks annual)
1	132	\$2,880.24	44	\$960.08	15	\$327.30	132	\$322.08	24	\$1,571.28	\$6,060.98	\$12,121.96
2	264	\$5,760.48	88	\$1,920.16	30	\$654.60	264	\$644.16	48	\$3,142.56	\$12,121.96	\$24,243.92
3	396	\$8,640.72	132	\$2,880.24	45	\$981.90	396	\$966.24	72	\$4,713.84	\$18,182.96	\$36,365.88
4	528	\$11,520.96	176	\$3,840.32	60	\$1,309.20	528	\$1,288.32	96	\$6,285.12	\$24,243.96	\$48,487.84
5	660	\$14,401.20	220	\$3,601.40	75	\$1,636.50	660	\$1,610.40	120	\$7,856.40	\$30,304.90	\$60,609.80
Life Drawing	24	\$523.68					24	\$58.56			\$582.24	\$1,164.48



## **Saturday Recreational Program**

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Group Activities	04_104_0136_6_1	2 hours	5 hours	\$18.42
Non-face-to-face support	04_104_0136_6_1	1/2 hour	1 hour	\$18.42
Centre Capital cost	04_599_0136_6_1	2 hours	5 hours	\$2.44
Establishment Fee for Participation	04_049_0136_1_1			\$654.70 (total)

Days per week	Studio face-to- face hours	Studio face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost	Folio reviews non face-to- face hours	Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	Centre Capital hours	Centre Capital cost	Annual Programs of Support cost (24 weeks)	Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks annual)
2 hour Saturday	44	\$810.48	11	\$202.62	4	\$73.68	44	\$107.36	\$1,14 94.14	\$2,288.28
5 hour Saturday	110	\$2,062.20	22	\$405.24	10	\$184.20	110	\$268.40	\$2920.13	\$5,840.26



## **Online Arts Program**

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Group Activities 1:1	04_102_0136_6_1	4 hours per Program of Support	\$65.47
Group Activities	04_102_0136_6_1	2.5 hours per session	\$21.82
Non-face-to-face support	04_102_0136_6_1	1/2 hour per session	\$21.82
Establishment Fee for Participation	04_049_0136_1_1		\$654.70 (tot

Sessions per week	Online face-to- face hours	Online face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost	Folio reviews non face-to- face hours	Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	1:1 Folio reviews hours	1:1 Folio reviews cost	Programs of Support cost (24 weeks)	Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks)
1	55	\$1,200.10	11	\$240.02	6	\$130.92	4	\$261.88	\$1,832.92	\$3,665.84
2	110	\$2,400.20	22	\$480.04	12	\$261.84	4	\$261.88	\$3,403.96	\$6,807.92
3	165	\$3,600.30	33	\$720.06	18	\$392.76	4	\$261.88	\$4,975.00	\$9,950.00
3	220	\$4,800.40	44	\$960.08	24	\$523.68	4	\$261.88	\$6,546.04	\$13,092.08
5	275	\$6,000.50	55	\$1,200.10	30	\$654.60	4	\$261.88	\$8,117.08	\$16,234.16
6	330	\$7,200.60	66	\$1,440.12	36	\$785.52	4	\$261.88	\$9,688.12	\$19,376.24



### **Arts Project Australia's Programs of Support**

Programs of Support assist in maintaining employment as an artist, furthering artist's visual art skills and building community inclusion goals by being part of a creative and supportive community.

Arts Project Australia operates for 48 weeks each year. Programs of Support are 24-week programs. Each Program of Support includes 22 face-to-face weeks and 2 non-face-to-face weeks.

#### **Core Support - Specialised Supported Employment**

Supports in Employment is for artists enrolled in the Weekday Professional Program. Artists receive employment support to further their art careers while working in the studio developing their art practice and work skills. This also includes gallery representation. The gallery promotes the work of artists through national and international exhibitions, folio viewings, artwork sales, art prizes, and awards.

### **Core Support - Non-face-to-face support**

Non-face-to-face hours support essential daily planning, preparation and operation of the studio relating directly to each artist's individual art practice and Program of Support.

### **Core Support - Centre Capital costs**

The Centre Capital Cost helps us to run and maintain our studio and building.

#### **Establishment Fee for Participation**

Establishment fees are a one-off fee that recognises the otherwise non-claimable costs that providers face in establishing arrangements with participants.

#### For further information

Please contact the studio 03 9482 4484 info@artsproject.org.au www.artsproject.org.au



